
No. 

Manipur State Form No. V 7 

Sub. Division:- Porompat 

Date & hour when report 

On 01/08/2023 

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CHME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCERLRE 

FIR No. 218(08) 2023 HNG-PS U/S 143/148/42 7/436/397/34 |PC, Sec 3(2)(ii) of the SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act. 

at 08:25 pm 

Name & residence of 

informant/complaina 
nt 

Thangminlun s/o 
Letmang of S. 
Muolding Village 

OE Attached 

GANG POC 

FÁRST INFORMAON 

Oc/HNG-PS 
01/08/2023 

AEING 

LCE S) 

Name & 
residence of 
accused 

Uficer-churge Heingaag Police Station 
'mohal East District 

Place of occurrence & distance & 
direction from Police station 

Meitei Leepun 
& Arambai 
Tenggol of 
valley based 
CSO's 

At K. Vengnom, Mantripukhri about 3 
Km North/West from PS 

N.B.- A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant 
and attested by the signature of the officer recording it. 

POLICE STATION. 

5" June, 2023 between 11:00 am to 12:00 am 

Brief description of offence 
with section and of 

property carried off if any 

District :-Imphal East District 

Date & hours of occurrence: 

lesdly weahw Are or explosive damage. 

Punishable 

U/S 

Page No. 

Punishment for being member of 
unlawful assembly, rioting armsed with 

mischief causing 

sub with intend to destroy houses, 
robbery or dacoity with attempt to 
cause death or grievous hurt, common 
intiontion, mischief by fAre or any 
explosive substances intending to cause 
or knowing it to be likely that he will 
thereby cause damage to any property 
belonging to a member of SC/ST 

143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC, 
Sec 3(2)(i) of the SC/ST 

(Prevention of Atrocities) Act 

Date of despatch from police 
station 

01/08/2023 

Step taken 
regarding 
investigation 
explanation of 
delay in 
recording 
information 

Result of the 
case 

SP/IE is requested may 
kindly appoint one 
investigating officer of the 
case order rule No. 7 of 

SC/ST Act 1989 

Signed :-Inspt. Kh. Pathou Meetei. 
Designation :- Inspt. 0c/HNG-PS 
Dated:- 01/08/2023 

ficer-i-charge ieingaag Police Station 
mphal East District 



NO 

1 

2 

10. 
11 
12 

13. 

15. 
16 

Details of assets 

17. 

King size bed 
Sleep well mattress 
Washing machine 
Gas box 

Sony TV 
Mechanic tool box 

Sintex 

Gas cylinder 
Scooty NTORQ 
Vehicles parts 
Jumbo box 

14. JewellerY 
Almirah 

Clothing 
Drawer 

Traditional shawl 

Bolero 
Total 

Quantity 

3 
4 

1 

1 

uST OF PROPERTIES 

4 

3 
10 

Estimated costs 

45000/ 
86000 

75000 

50000 

130000 
300000 

80000 

12000 
103000 

400000 

7000 

100000 

150000 

300000 
160000 
300000 
1300000 
3600000 

In words 

Forty thousand 
Eighty six thousand 
Seventy thousand 
Fifty thousand 
One lakhs thirty thousand 

Three lakhs 

Eighty thousand 
Twelve thousand 

One lakh three thousand 

Four lakhs 
Seven thousand 

One lakhs 

One lakh fifty thousand 

Three lakhs 

One lakh sixty thousand 
Three lakhs 
Thirteen lakhs 

Thirty six lakhs 



To 

Sir, 

The Officerin-charge 
Churachandpur Police Station. 

Subject Request for filling a complaint (Zero-FIR) in cN recent attacked against me. 

With due respect, I would like to report a cognizable offence carried out against me and my family on 3 
May around S:30 pm. Wherein, a large gathering mob of Meitei Community conspired and instigated my Meitei 
Ceepun & Arambai Tenggol of valley base CSo's attacked on my/our K. Vengnom and started vandalizing, ransacking 
and bumt down our house rending me in a state of homelessness. Feaning to lose of our lives and being ain a state of 
vulnerability, I along with my mafily members numbeing 2 (male) 01 (female) had fled and now taking refuge and 
shelter at the resident of Luncha Haokip, S. Muoldung. 

That, the assets/properties and damages wvere estimated to Rs. 3600000/-. 

, therefore, seek your kind intervention to register an FIR against the perpetrator and abettors for their 
heinous acts carried out against me and my family. 

Place : Churachandpur 
Date : 01/06/23 

Yours faithfully 

Sd/ 
Thangminlun S/o Letmang 
Permanent address : K. Vengnom Mantripukhri,lE 
Present address -S. Muoldung 

Contact No: 7628S09444 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

