FIRST INFORMATION FIRST INFORMATION FIRST INFORMATION FIRST INFORMATION FIRST INFORMATION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION-

Sub. Division:- Porompat

District :- Imphal East District

FIR No. 218(08) 2023 HNG-PS U/S 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC, Sec 3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act.

<u>Date & hours of occurrence</u>:-5th June, 2023 between 11:00 am to 12:00 am

Date & hour when report	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police station	Date of despatch from police station 01/08/2023	
On 01/08/2023 at 08:25 pm	At K. Vengnom, Mantripukhri about 3 Km North/West from PS		

N.B.- A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/complaina nt	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off if any	Step taken regarding investigation explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Thangminlun s/o Letmang of S. Muolding Village	Meitei Leepun & Arambai Tenggol of valley based CSO's	Punishment for being member of unlawful assembly, rioting armsed with deadly weapons, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive sub with intend to destroy houses, robbery or dacoty with attempt to cause death or grievous hurt, common intiontion, mischief by fire or any explosive substances intending to cause or knowing it to be likely that he will thereby cause damage to any property belonging to a member of SC/ST	SP/IE is reque- kindly appoint investigating of case order rule SC/ST Act 198	one officer of the e No. 7 of
		Punishable U/S 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC, Sec 3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act		

OE Attached

OC/HNG-PS 01/08/2023

Officer-in-charge Heingang Police Station 'mphal East District Signed :-Inspt. Kh. Pathou Meetei.
Designation :- Inspt. OC/HNG-PS

Dated:- 01/08/2023

Officer-in-charge leingang Police Station Imphal East District

LIST OF PROPERTIES

1	Details of assets	Quantity	Estimated costs	in words	
4	King size bed	3	45000/-	Forty thousand	
	Sleep well mattress	4	86000	Eighty six thousand	
-	Washing machine	1	75000	Seventy thousand	
-	Gas box	1	50000	Fifty thousand	
	Sony TV	1	130000	One lakhs thirty thousand	
-	Mechanic tool box		300000	Three lakhs	
-		4	80000	Eighty thousand	
-	Sintex Gas cylinder	4	12000	Twelve thousand	
	Scooty NTORQ	1	103000	One lakh three thousand	
_			400000	Four lakhs	
0	Vehicles parts	5	7000	Seven thousand	
1.	Jumbo box		100000	One lakhs	
12.	Clothing	4	150000	One lakh fifty thousand	
13.	Drawer		300000	Three lakhs	
14.	Jewellery		160000	One lakh sixty thousand	
15.	Almirah	3	300000	Three lakhs	
16.	Traditional shawl	10	1300000	Thirteen lakhs	
17.	Bolero	1	3600000	Thirty six lakhs	
	Total		3600000		

The Officer-in-charge Churachandpur Police Station.

Subject :- Request for filling a complaint (Zero-FIR) in c/w recent attacked against me.

Sir,

With due respect, I would like to report a cognizable offence carried out against me and my family on 3rd May around 5:30 pm. Wherein, a large gathering mob of Meitei Community conspired and instigated my Meitei Leepun & Arambai Tenggol of valley base CSO's attacked on my/our K. Vengnom and started vandalizing, ransacking and burnt down our house rending me in a state of homelessness. Fearing to lose of our lives and being ain a state of vulnerability, I along with my mafily members numbering 2 (male) 01 (female) had fled and now taking refuge and shelter at the resident of Luncha Haokip, S. Muoldung.

That, the assets/properties and damages were estimated to Rs. 3600000/-.

I, therefore, seek your kind intervention to register an FIR against the perpetrator and abettors for their heinous acts carried out against me and my family.

Place : Churachandpur Date : 01/06/23

> Yours faithfully Sd/-Thangminlun S/o Letmang

Permanent address : K. Vengnom Mantripukhri,IE

Present address :- S. Muoldung Contact No : 7628809444